Position Other Positions Held

Police Chief
Police Captain
Police Captain
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Police Sergeant
Police Captain
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Corporal
Police Services Manager
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

City

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Department Total Wages

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$211,659
$187,951
$184,262
$182,838
$182,561
$181,052
$177,830
$177,060
$175,347
$174,674
$173,012
$167,449
$167,132
$166,131
$162,481
$155,157
$153,878
$152,853
$151,944
$150,277
$149,609
$148,655
$148,545
$147,662
$147,285
$145,546
$145,385
$145,120
$144,785
$144,634

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$87,322
$54,020
$52,341
$73,162
$58,889
$77,960
$59,681
$35,701
$60,726
$76,049
$28,914
$59,681
$74,307
$53,030
$72,427
$54,889
$46,881
$55,552
$33,089
$40,403
$55,840
$38,793
$52,278
$51,065
$52,269
$52,340
$58,751
$33,223
$60,153
$52,989



Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Corporal
Police Corporal
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Corporal
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$143,903
$143,097
$142,757
$141,493
$141,143
$140,149
$140,106
$137,940
$135,716
$135,193
$134,112
$134,028
$133,972
$132,707
$132,590
$131,088
$131,084
$130,485
$130,086
$129,283
$129,027
$128,523
$127,627
$125,482
$124,352
$124,179
$124,034
$123,252
$122,276
$121,683
$121,523
$119,017

$52,696
$60,545
$54,810
$53,611
$51,062
$54,097
$55,587
$54,191
$51,234
$54,095
$37,160
$33,928
$34,040
$49,142
$40,826
$53,754
$49,404
$53,209
$41,441
$49,492
$27,417
$32,155
$55,189
$28,715
$38,620
$52,039
$32,891
$52,890
$37,746
$52,528
$49,183
$41,905



Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Crime Analysis Supervisor
Police Officer
Records Supervisor
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Corporal
Police Officer
Supervisor Of Animal Services
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer
Management Analyst
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Lead Police Service Officer

Police Officer

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$118,546
$118,400
$118,305
$117,941
$117,820
$116,879
$116,686
$116,114
$115,715
$115,577
$115,567
$114,960
$114,940
$114,091
$112,885
$111,991
$110,840
$108,890
$108,174
$107,555
$107,017
$106,543
$105,171
$104,727
$104,155
$103,788
$103,617
$103,067
$102,667
$102,570
$101,620

$99,664

$52,047
$37,265
$39,662
$52,140
$52,140
$38,912
$51,388
$25,713
$48,959
$24,016
$48,205
$51,725
$53,086
$52,057
$29,292
$48,418
$41,512
$51,639
$22,056
$48,982
$51,234
$42,953
$49,092
$44,191
$41,971
$47,494
$47,236
$40,676
$28,384
$43,684
$20,899
$23,474



Police Officer

Police Officer

Crime Specialist

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Lead Police Service Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Digital Forensic Analyst
Police Service Officer
Lead Police Service Officer
Police Officer

Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Officer

Public Information Officer
Management Analyst
Lead Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Recruit

Police Recruit

Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Police Service Officer

Police Service Officer

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$99,663
$99,486
$98,187
$96,663
$95,310
$95,232
$95,229
$94,499
$94,263
$93,795
$92,483
$92,015
$91,212
$90,883
$90,298
$89,612
$87,204
$86,469
$83,726
$83,494
$80,812
$80,493
$80,131
$79,322
$79,088
$78,515
$77,741
$77,550
$76,367
$75,636
$73,680
$73,628

$43,394
$45,819
$13,725
$47,605
$45,962
$20,476
$33,116
$25,543
$32,893
$40,525
$43,491
$19,683
$32,056
$34,291
$16,542
$18,198
$25,927
$44,312
$27,002
$34,373
$32,843
$10,829
$18,742
$24,101
$18,920
$20,394
$27,132
$11,421
$32,383
$31,960
$15,548
$16,374



Community Service Officer
Police Recruit

Community Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Administrative Assistant
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Police Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Police Service Officer - Pt
Police Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Administrative Assistant
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Animal Control Officer
Animal Control Officer

Principal Office Assistant

Property - Evidence Technician

Animal Control Officer

Property - Evidence Technician

Systems Video Technician

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$73,209
$72,787
$72,759
$72,741
$72,619
$72,111
$71,735
$71,688
$71,442
$70,851
$70,510
$70,255
$69,894
$69,630
$68,038
$66,305
$66,293
$65,989
$65,135
$64,236
$62,021
$61,974
$60,315
$60,212
$59,730
$58,555
$58,512
$58,143
$57,154
$56,543
$55,514
$54,484

$8,783
$27,002
$17,991
$30,289
$23,961
$16,472
$10,951

$8,499
$10,925
$25,008
$31,707
$24,573
$17,254
$29,789
$31,449
$18,303

$8,710
$15,339
$18,122
$23,576
$29,979
$29,713
$16,442
$23,132
$22,701
$14,496
$14,768
$22,285
$15,089
$14,815
$21,832
$27,635



Principal Office Assistant
Principal Office Assistant

Community Service Officer-Ct

Animal Control Officer
Principal Office Assistant
Office Assistant

Police Service Officer

Community Service Officer Te

Police Officer

Office Assistant
Community Service Officer
Office Assistant

Animal Control Officer
Police Recruit

Police Recruit

Police Officer

Clerical Te

Clerical Te

Clerical Te

Community Service Officer
Police Cadet Te

Police Cadet Te

Clerical Te

Parking Enforcement Officer
Clerical Te

Adoption Center Tech-Part
Time

Animal Control Officer Te
Principal Office Assistant
Background Investigator-Pt
Animal Control Officer

Clerical Te

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$51,669
$50,812
$50,775
$48,795
$47,456
$46,698
$43,051
$42,060
$40,803
$38,720
$36,735
$36,553
$34,170
$32,603
$31,931
$30,890
$28,882
$27,562
$27,045
$25,955
$23,970
$23,222
$22,841
$22,063
$21,639
$21,268

$20,835
$20,830
$18,938
$18,923
$18,853

$15,315
$27,336
$11,175
$11,617
$5,883
$5,575
$11,284
$5,633
$16,258
$9,542
$11,594
$11,006
$4,404
$13,686
$12,576
$8,655
$3,795
$3,679
$3,631
$6,100
$3,109
$3,079
$3,055
$2,963
$2,892
$2,458

$2,808

$349
$2,564
$2,684
$2,526



Marketing & Comm
Coordinator

Community Service Officer Te

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Principal Office Assistant
Adoption Center Tech-Part
Time

Police Service Officer
Police Officer

Police Cadet Te

Fleet Logistics Clerk Te

Computer Systems Technician
Te

Lead Chaplain - Ct
Lead Chaplain - Ct

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Adoption Center Tech-Part
Time

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Adoption Center Tech-Part
Time

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Police Service Officer
Reserve Police Officer
Reserve Police Officer
Reserve Police Officer
Reserve Police Officer

Comm Service Work Prg Super
Te

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis

Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis
Clovis

Clovis

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$17,674

$17,050
$16,776

$15.819
$15,468

$14,695
$13,963
$13,496
$11,220
$10,530

$10,430
$7,185
$5,612

$4,899

$4,653

$3,029

$2,643

$2,439

$2,329
$2,050
$1,380
$670
$510
$425

$2,338

$2,311
$2,249

$3,800
$2,026

$6,601
$7,193
$1,842
$1,526
$1,321

$1,595
$949
$766

$756

$715

$395

$367

$376

$1,581
$0

$0

$0

$0
$53



Reserve Police Officer

Clovis

Police

$350

$0



