Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police Chief		Clovis	Police	\$211,659	\$87,322
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$187,951	\$54,020
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$184,262	\$52,341
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$182,838	\$73,162
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$182,561	\$58,889
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$181,052	\$77,960
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$177,830	\$59,681
Police Corporal		Clovis	Police	\$177,060	\$35,701
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$175,347	\$60,726
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$174,674	\$76,049
Police Captain		Clovis	Police	\$173,012	\$28,914
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$167,449	\$59,681
Police Lieutenant		Clovis	Police	\$167,132	\$74,307
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$166,131	\$53,030
Police Lieutenant		Clovis	Police	\$162,481	\$72,427
Police Corporal		Clovis	Police	\$155,157	\$54,889
Police Services Manager		Clovis	Police	\$153,878	\$46,881
Police Corporal		Clovis	Police	\$152,853	\$55,552
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$151,944	\$33,089
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$150,277	\$40,403
Police Corporal		Clovis	Police	\$149,609	\$55,840
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$148,655	\$38,793
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$148,545	\$52,278
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$147,662	\$51,065
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$147,285	\$52,269
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$145,546	\$52,340
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$145,385	\$58,751
Police Corporal		Clovis	Police	\$145,120	\$33,223
Police Sergeant		Clovis	Police	\$144,785	\$60,153
Police Officer		Clovis	Police	\$144,634	\$52,989

Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$143,903	\$52,696
Police Sergeant	Clovis	Police	\$143,097	\$60,545
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$142,757	\$54,810
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$141,493	\$53,611
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$141,143	\$51,062
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$140,149	\$54,097
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$140,106	\$55,587
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$137,940	\$54,191
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$135,716	\$51,234
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$135,193	\$54,095
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$134,112	\$37,160
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$134,028	\$33,928
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$133,972	\$34,040
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$132,707	\$49,142
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$132,590	\$40,826
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$131,088	\$53,754
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$131,084	\$49,404
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$130,485	\$53,209
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$130,086	\$41,441
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$129,283	\$49,492
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$129,027	\$27,417
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$128,523	\$32,155
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$127,627	\$55,189
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$125,482	\$28,715
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$124,352	\$38,620
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$124,179	\$52,039
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$124,034	\$32,891
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$123,252	\$52,890
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$122,276	\$37,746
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$121,683	\$52,528
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$121,523	\$49,183
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$119,017	\$41,905

Police Officer Police Officer	Clovis	Police Police	\$103,617 \$103,067	\$47,236 \$40,676
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$103,788	\$47,494
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$104,155	\$41,971
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$104,727	\$44,191
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$105,171	\$49,092
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$106,543	\$42,953
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$107,017	\$51,234
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$107,555	\$48,982
Management Analyst	Clovis	Police	\$108,174	\$22,056
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$108,890	\$51,639
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$110,840	\$41,512
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$111,991	\$48,418
Supervisor Of Animal Services	Clovis	Police	\$112,885	\$29,292
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$114,091	\$52,057
Police Corporal	Clovis	Police	\$114,940	\$53,086
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$114,960	\$51,725
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$115,567	\$48,205
Records Supervisor	Clovis	Police	\$115,577	\$24,016
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$115,715	\$48,959
Crime Analysis Supervisor	Clovis	Police	\$116,114	\$25,713
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$116,686	\$51,388
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$116,879	\$38,912
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$117,820	\$52,140
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$117,941	\$52,140
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$118,305	\$39,662
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$118,400	\$37,265
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$118,546	\$52,047

Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$99,663	\$43,394
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$99,486	\$45,819
Crime Specialist	Clovis	Police	\$98,187	\$13,725
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$96,663	\$47,605
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$95,310	\$45,962
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$95,232	\$20,476
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$95,229	\$33,116
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$94,499	\$25,543
Lead Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$94,263	\$32,893
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$93,795	\$40,525
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$92,483	\$43,491
Digital Forensic Analyst	Clovis	Police	\$92,015	\$19,683
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$91,212	\$32,056
Lead Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$90,883	\$34,291
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$90,298	\$16,542
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$89,612	\$18,198
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$87,204	\$25,927
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$86,469	\$44,312
Public Information Officer	Clovis	Police	\$83,726	\$27,002
Management Analyst	Clovis	Police	\$83,494	\$34,373
Lead Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$80,812	\$32,843
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$80,493	\$10,829
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$80,131	\$18,742
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$79,322	\$24,101
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$79,088	\$18,920
Police Recruit	Clovis	Police	\$78,515	\$20,394
Police Recruit	Clovis	Police	\$77,741	\$27,132
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$77,550	\$11,421
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$76,367	\$32,383
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$75,636	\$31,960
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$73,680	\$15,548
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$73,628	\$16,374

Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$73,209	\$8,783
Police Recruit	Clovis	Police	\$72,787	\$27,002
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$72,759	\$17,991
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$72,741	\$30,289
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$72,619	\$23,961
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$72,111	\$16,472
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$71,735	\$10,951
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$71,688	\$8,499
Administrative Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$71,442	\$10,925
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$70,851	\$25,008
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$70,510	\$31,707
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$70,255	\$24,573
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$69,894	\$17,254
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$69,630	\$29,789
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$68,038	\$31,449
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$66,305	\$18,303
Police Service Officer - Pt	Clovis	Police	\$66,293	\$8,710
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$65,989	\$15,339
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$65,135	\$18,122
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$64,236	\$23,576
Administrative Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$62,021	\$29,979
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$61,974	\$29,713
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$60,315	\$16,442
Administrative Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$60,212	\$23,132
Administrative Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$59,730	\$22,701
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$58,555	\$14,496
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$58,512	\$14,768
Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$58,143	\$22,285
Property - Evidence Technician	Clovis	Police	\$57,154	\$15,089
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$56,543	\$14,815
Property - Evidence Technician	Clovis	Police	\$55,514	\$21,832
Systems Video Technician	Clovis	Police	\$54,484	\$27,635

Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$51,669	\$15,315
Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$50,812	\$27,336
Community Service Officer-Ct	Clovis	Police	\$50,775	\$11,175
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$48,795	\$11,617
Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$47,456	\$5,883
Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$46,698	\$5,575
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$43,051	\$11,284
Community Service Officer Te	Clovis	Police	\$42,060	\$5,633
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$40,803	\$16,258
Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$38,720	\$9,542
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$36,735	\$11,594
Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$36,553	\$11,006
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$34,170	\$4,404
Police Recruit	Clovis	Police	\$32,603	\$13,686
Police Recruit	Clovis	Police	\$31,931	\$12,576
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$30,890	\$8,655
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$28,882	\$3,795
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$27,562	\$3,679
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$27,045	\$3,631
Community Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$25,955	\$6,100
Police Cadet Te	Clovis	Police	\$23,970	\$3,109
Police Cadet Te	Clovis	Police	\$23,222	\$3,079
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$22,841	\$3,055
Parking Enforcement Officer	Clovis	Police	\$22,063	\$2,963
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$21,639	\$2,892
Adoption Center Tech-Part Time	Clovis	Police	\$21,268	\$2,458
Animal Control Officer Te	Clovis	Police	\$20,835	\$2,808
Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$20,830	\$349
Background Investigator-Pt	Clovis	Police	\$18,938	\$2,564
Animal Control Officer	Clovis	Police	\$18,923	\$2,684
Clerical Te	Clovis	Police	\$18,853	\$2,526

Marketing & Comm Coordinator	Clovis	Police	\$17,674	\$2,338
Community Service Officer Te	Clovis	Police	\$17,050	\$2,311
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$16,776	\$2,249
Principal Office Assistant	Clovis	Police	\$15,819	\$3,800
Adoption Center Tech-Part Time	Clovis	Police	\$15,468	\$2,026
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$14,695	\$6,601
Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$13,963	\$7,193
Police Cadet Te	Clovis	Police	\$13,496	\$1,842
Fleet Logistics Clerk Te	Clovis	Police	\$11,220	\$1,526
Computer Systems Technician Te	Clovis	Police	\$10,530	\$1,321
Lead Chaplain - Ct	Clovis	Police	\$10,430	\$1,595
Lead Chaplain - Ct	Clovis	Police	\$7,185	\$949
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$5,612	\$766
Adoption Center Tech-Part Time	Clovis	Police	\$4,899	\$756
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$4,653	\$715
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$3,029	\$395
Adoption Center Tech-Part Time	Clovis	Police	\$2,643	\$367
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$2,439	\$376
Police Service Officer	Clovis	Police	\$2,329	\$1,581
Reserve Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$2,050	\$0
Reserve Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$1,380	\$0
Reserve Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$670	\$0
Reserve Police Officer	Clovis	Police	\$510	\$0
Comm Service Work Prg Super Te	Clovis	Police	\$425	\$53

|--|